
First Name Last Name City State Organization Denomination SK Email

Adam Mbundure Rhoadesville VA Luther Seminary Student Other ambundure001@luthersem.com
Amanda Anderson Placerville CA Federated Church Placerville CA PCUSA amanderson0625@gmail.com
Amy Oehlschlaeger Saint Charles MO Hope Lutheran Church ELCA hopepastoramy@gmail.com
Andrew Langford Eugene OR Emmaus Lutheran Church, Eugene, OR ELCA andrew@emmauseugene.org
Barbara Rood Edmonds WA Calvin Presbyterian Church, Shoreline WA PCUSA barbarajrood@gmail.com
Becky Hunt Lansdale PA Gwynedd Square Presbyterian Church Lansdale PA PCUSA becky@behunt.net
Beverly Smith-Miller Kensington CA Sojourner Truth Presbyterian Church Richmond, CA. PCUSA beverllys@yahoo.com
Brittany Sutherland Murray KY First Presbyterian Church, Murray, KY PCUSA hesson.brittanyl@gmail.com
Bryan Ackland Old Bridge NJ First Presbyterian Church of Matawan, Matawan NJ 07747 PCUSA bdackland@ieee.org
Carolyn Cranston Pittsburgh PA Pittsburgh Theological Seminary PCUSA ccranston@pts.edu
Cassandra Morrow Atlanta GA Presbytery of Greater Atlanta PCUSA cmorrow@atlpcusa.org
Cheryl Carson Orlando FL Central Florida Presbytery PCUSA ccarson@cfpresbytery.org
Christopher Kirwan Casselberry FL Tuskawilla Presbyterian Church, Oviedo, FL PCUSA rev.kirwan@gmail.com
Cindy Alloway Santa Rosa CA Presbyterian Church of the Roses, Santa Rosa, CA PCUSA callowaypastorrn@gmail.com
Colin Cranmer Waukegan IL St.Mark's Lutheran Waukegan ELCA colinseancranmer@gmail.com
Dewey Johnson Rice Lake WI United Presbyterian Church, Rice Lake, WI PCUSA ministerdewey@gmail.com
Diane Hanne Soquel CA Presbyterian Church of Los Gatos, Los Gatos, CA PCUSA dianehanne@gmail.com
Elizabeth Hilkerbaumer Portsmouth VA Green Acres Presbyterian Church, 3135 Hanley Ave. Portsmouth, VA 23703 PCUSA beth@greenacrespc.org
Elizabeth Larson Lakeport CA Kelseyville Presbyterian Church, Kelseyville, California PCUSA elarson@lakeconews.com
Eric Heinekamp Naperville IL Blackhawk Presbytery, Oregon, IL PCUSA eric@blackhawkpresbytery.org
Erica Lloyd Stockbridge GA First Afrikan Church, Lithonia, Ga Other ell0yd@hotmail.com
Harold Kidd Inglewood CA Church of the Redeemer (PCUSA) Los Angeles, CA 90059 PCUSA captainkidd4@yahoo.com
Helen Martin Pasadena MD Harundale Presbyterian Church, Glen Burnie, MD PCUSA himartin1207@gmail.com
Irvin Richards TUCSON AZ St. Marks, Tucson, Arizona PCUSA homemeister@comcast.net
James Felter Basking Ridge NJ Basking Ridge Presbyterian Church, Basking Ridge, NJ PCUSA posaune007@gmail.com
Janet Proctor Grantsburg IL First Presbyterian, Golconda, IL PCUSA janetcproctor@gmail.com
Jeff Sims Madisonville LA Covington Presbyterian, Covington, LA PCUSA jeffsims77@gmail.com
Joanne Sandhu Keizer OR Saint Mark Lutheran, Salem, OR ELCA jwsandhu44@gmail.com
John Rey DeKalb IL Westminster Presbyterian Church, DeKalb, IL PCUSA jarey01@gmail.com
Jonathan Assink Mill Creek WA Renewal Ministries Northwest PCUSA jonathan@renewalminnw.org
Jonathan Reinink Indianapolis IN Irvington Presbyterian Church, Indianapolis, Indiana PCUSA rev.reinink@gmail.com
Judy Brennan Bellevue WA Northwest Washington Synod ELCA heyjudy24@hotmail.com
Kari Shumaker Paynesville MN Our Savior's Lutheran Church Bird Island, MN ELCA kshumaker001@luthersem.edu
Katherine Kinnison Dublin OH Hilliard Presbyterian Church Hilliard OH PCUSA revkatiek@gmail.com
Keith Hudson La Grande OR First Pres La Grande, OR PCUSA pastorshudson@gmail.com
Kevin Hale Pendleton OR Peace Lutheran Church - Pendleton OR ELCA kevinhale60@gmail.com
Laurie Weicher Raleigh NC First Presbyterian, Raleigh PCUSA lweicher@fpcraleigh.org
Linda Davies Cheyenne, WY, USA WY Ascension Lutheran ELCA ldavies001@luthersem.edu
Luci Duckson-Bramble Hempstead NY Presbyterian Historical Society PCUSA lduckson@history.pcusa.org
Marian Battle Los Angeles CA Redeemer Presbyterian Church, Los Angeles, CA PCUSA redeemer90059@gmail.com
Mark Douyard Smyrna DE Presbyterian Church of the Covenant PCUSA mdouyard@gmail.com
Martha-Anne McDonald Hilton Head Island SC First Presbyterian Church, Hilton Head Island, SC Other marthaanne@hotmail.com
Mary Durham Hopkinsville KY First Presbyterian Church, Hopkinsville KY PCUSA revbeckydurham@gmail.com



Michael Smith Xenia OH Xenia UP Church, Xenia, Ohio PCUSA mikesmith7423@gmail.com
Mike Riggins Terre Haute IN Central Presbyterian Church PCUSA mike@thcpc.org
Ozzie Herlong Columbia SC South Carolina Synod 1003 Richland St Columbia, SC 29201` ELCA ovherlong@aol.com
Pamela Jones Raleigh NC First Presbyterian Church Raleigh NC PCUSA p3jones@yahoo.com
Paul Davidson Astoria OR First Presbyterian Church of Astoria PCUSA paultd3@msn.com
Phyllis Stutzman Emporia KS Emporia Presbyterian Church PCUSA pastorphyl.epc@gmail.com
Rebecca Eldredge Dallas TX First Presbyterian Church of Dallas PCUSA rebeccae@fpcdallas.org
Ruth Russell Tucson AZ Trinity Presbyterian Church of Tucson PCUSA russell127@msn.com
Sally Heimbach Emmaus PA Faith Presbyterian Church Emmaus, PA PCUSA sjheimbach@gmail.com
Sarah Williams Clarence NY NY PCUSA williamsbojdak@roadrunner.com
SHERI MACFARLANE Rochester NY Gates Presbyterian Church  Rochester, NY PCUSA peaches56@frontiernet.net
Stephen Hills Columbus OH Boulevard Presbyterian, Columbus, OH PCUSA stephen.m.hills@gmail.com
Steve Kelly Lexington KY First Presbyterian Chuch, Lexington, KY PCUSA Stephen50.Kelly@gmail.com
Susan Tindall Portland OR Valley Community Presbyterian Church, Portland, OR PCUSA susan@valleycommunity.org
Tamara Seidel Yorktown Heights NY First Presbyterian Church of Yorktown, Yorktown Heights, NY PCUSA tami@fpcyorktown.org
Terry McGinley Mauston WI Mauston PCUSA renalboy@frontier.com
Martha Jordan Wyoming PA Wyoming United Presbyterian, Wyoming PA PCUSA mypastormartha@gmail.com
Dennis Jones Basking Ridge NJ The Presbyterian Church, Basking Ridge, NJ PCUSA djones@brpc.org
Colleen Gullickson Madison WI Covenant Presbyterian Madison WI PCUSA cgullickson@edgewood.edu
Peter Kolakowski Verona WI Covenant Presbyterian, Madison WI PCUSA prkola1@verizon.net
Charles Barton Mahopac NY First Presbyterian Church of Yorktown, Yorktown Heights, NY PCUSA crb42mdiv1@comcast.net
Daniel Benson Olympia WA Lacey Presbyterian Church PCUSA DKBenson11@gmail.com
Debra Cox Palm Bay FL First Presbyterian Church, Palm Bay PCUSA debra@palmbaypres.org
Brittany Sutherland Murray KY First Presbyterian Church Murray KY PCUSA hesson.brittanyl@gmail.com
Amy Kelly Aliquippa PA House of Prayer Lutheran Church ELCA akelly001@luthersem.edu
April Fisher Stillwater NJ First Presbyterian Church of Newton PCUSA jandofish@embarqmail.com
Margaret Hendrix Vancouver WA First Presbyterian Church, Vancouver, WA PCUSA m121044@aol.com
Pam Masten Celebration FL Presbyterian Church of the Covenant PCUSA pmasten@drew.edu
John Williams Beaufort SC Williams Group PR PCUSA john.williams.pr@gmail.com
Nancy Crowe Fort Wayne IN Other PCUSA njcrowe@ymail.com
Mary Kay Adams Bridgewater VA Bridgewater Presbyterian Church, Bridgewater, VA PCUSA mkadams409@gmail.com
Carie Morgan Boonton NJ First Presbyterian Church of Boonton PCUSA pastorcarie25@gmail.com
Sheila Breuer Severn MD Harundale Presbyterian church PCUSA Sheilabreuer@verizon.net
Sheryl Kataoka Los Angeles CA St. John’s Presbyterian Church, Los Angeles CA PCUSA skataoka@mednet.ucla.edu


